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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE

Time Time
allowed allowed
59 sec. 59 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Morena Signorini ARG 3 Coronas Zigoto 0 0 39.60 0 0 43.12 0 82.72 VI
2 Bautista Maldonado ARG Top New Chez 0 0 39.78 0 0 44.42 0 84.20 X VI
3 Olivia Roberts ZIM Daytona 0 0 45.42 0 0 42.61 0 88.03 X IX
4 Ana Fernanda Reyna MEX Queen 0 0 40.99 0 0 47.14 0 88.13 V
5 Alegria Montalvo Landette ECU Vienna de Semilly 0 0 43.63 0 0 45.95 0 89.58 X VI
6 Michelle Llamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 0 43.49 0 0 46.70 0 90.19 X V
7 Fabricio Rodriguez BOL Al Capone 0 0 43.06 0 0 48.31 0 91.37 X VI
8 Regina Rodriguez Leal MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 47.63 0 0 45.57 0 93.20 X V
9 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 0 0 41.31 0 0 52.18 0 93.49 X I
10 Alicia Herrera Florez COL Barcelona 0 0 43.66 0 0 51.63 0 95.29 X V
11 Amy Kille ZIM Just Dance 0 0 49.88 0 0 46.72 0 96.60 X IX
12 Isabella Zubieta Scherer MEX Arca Guidam 0 0 47.45 0 0 49.24 0 96.69 V
13 Jorge Eduardo Lo Prete Botero COL Wonka de San Isidro 0 0 49.62 0 0 48.98 0 98.60 X V
14 Daniela Garro CRC Luc 0 0 51.82 0 0 52.15 0 103.97 X V
15 Ivanka Lapshina RUS Putercup Ataman 0 0 47.45 0 0 56.53 0 103.98 III
16 Juanita Londoño Paramo COL Creme de Cassis 0 0 52.21 0 0 51.97 0 104.18 V
17 Isabella Pardo Giraldo COL Carlota 0 0 53.53 0 0 51.17 0 104.70 V
18 Pedro Sanin Sanchez COL Gesner d'Elle 0 0 51.94 0 0 54.50 0 106.44 V
19 Sinead Johnson ZIM Morning Mist 0 0 42.94 0 4 43.57 4 86.51 IX
20 Lara Cappellino ARG Brisa V 0 4 43.32 0 0 46.82 4 90.14 VI
21 Angela Gocher Alonso MEX Valentina 0 0 43.29 4 0 48.59 4 91.88 V
22 Valentina Di Paola ARG LV Cassandria 4 0 44.75 0 0 47.34 4 92.09 VI
23 Santiago Andres Chawez Nuñez COL Pilluela 0 0 46.32 4 0 46.53 4 92.85 V
24 Agustin Nieves ARG Escencia  Z 4 0 44.63 0 0 48.64 4 93.27 VI
25 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela MEX Aragorn 0 4 47.12 0 0 46.39 4 93.51 X V
26 Benicio Rodriguez ARG Remonta Veturia 0 0 42.94 0 4 51.16 4 94.10 VI
27 Sara Elisa Carrera Aguilar ECU Typhon Du Ricou 0 0 46.18 0 4 47.99 4 94.17 X VI
28 Neta Keren ISR Cassandro Z 0 0 43.29 0 4 51.33 4 94.62 I
29 Jiemena Carrillo Watanabe MEX First Time Ls 4 0 48.54 0 0 49.17 4 97.71 V
30 Leonard Drotsky RSA Bob Marley's Rasta 4 0 48.83 0 0 49.20 4 98.03 IX
31 Emilia Chavez Guerrero ECU Faithful 0 0 46.06 0 4 54.88 4 100.94 VI
32 Pablo Nicolas Torres Arevalo ECU Chadigo Z 0 0 52.87 4 0 48.17 4 101.04 VI
33 Dalmacio Laratro PAR Danubio 0 0 47.87 0 4 53.27 4 101.14 VI
34 Innocent Tjitavi NAM Okokambe Coster 0 0 50.18 4 0 52.28 4 102.46 IX
35 Lihi Deissi ISR Unique 0 4 52.32 0 0 50.29 4 102.61 X I
36 Juan Fernando Coral COL Rin 0 4 49.82 0 0 53.35 4 103.17 V
37 Jaime Carreño Miranda MEX Sioux 4 0 53.18 0 0 50.88 4 104.06 V
38 Emiliano Sierra Gonzalez COL Martina 0 0 49.37 4 0 55.73 4 105.10 V
39 Ana Lucia Correa Ramirez COL Amareto 0 4 54.65 0 0 51.09 4 105.74 V
40 Evgenia Lobanova RUS Vesta 0 0 48.42 0 4 58.79 4 107.21 X III
41 Bernardo Alvarez Schemel COL Mr Darcy 0 0 54.52 0 4 54.84 4 109.36 V
42 Emah Dakik ZAM My Something Special 4 0 53.44 0 0 56.34 4 109.78 X IX
43 Damian Zegarra Pacheco BOL Angelito Z 0 0 57.81 0 4 54.41 4 112.22 X VI
44 Huntley Nabors USA Brombi 0 5 62.81 0 0 56.07 5 118.88 IV
45 Mariana Lopez Botero COL Sahara 0 0 49.39 0 6 64.69 6 114.08 V
46 Ma Paz Tarantino ARG Argentina 4 0 40.98 0 4 45.34 8 86.32 X VI
47 Victoria Gil Jaime ARG King's Charm 4 0 43.07 0 4 47.21 8 90.28 VI
48 Ma Agustina Planas ARG Canal del Bajo Ma Belle 0 4 46.20 0 4 47.07 8 93.27 X VI
49 Sarey Malik Calle ECU Tinetto Jo 0 4 42.35 0 4 53.94 8 96.29 X VI
50 Luisa Gomez ARG Sil Tamboril 0 4 44.92 4 0 51.63 8 96.55 VI
51 Ulyana Nikulina RUS Katyusha 0 0 45.61 8 0 53.39 8 99.00 X III
52 No'am Arieli ISR Infinity de Litrange LXXXXVII 4 0 48.98 4 0 53.19 8 102.17 I
53 Taria Brits NAM Manna From Heaven 4 0 50.27 4 0 52.36 8 102.63 IX
54 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 0 8 51.35 0 0 51.42 8 102.77 IX
55 Sala Smith ZIM Warlock 0 4 46.82 0 4 56.89 8 103.71 X IX
56 Dario Ruiz Garcia MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 4 52.44 0 4 52.46 8 104.90 X V
57 Lihi Pohoryles ISR Sunset vd Withoeve Z 0 0 51.33 0 8 55.56 8 106.89 X I
58 Ines Martin del Campo Rota MEX Valentin 0 0 52.30 8 0 57.06 8 109.36 V
59 Roberta Gomez Orvañanos MEX Dante 0 0 51.47 4 4 62.44 8 113.91 V
60 Barbara Pavlova Romero Anguiano MEX Bamba Ra 0 0 41.77 4 5 61.26 9 103.03 V
61 Mina Asli Karabatur TUR Escenta 0 0 47.41 4 5 60.93 9 108.34 I
62 Noya Eliyahu ISR Enjoy JV-H Z 1 4 55.63 5 0 56.50 10 112.13 X I
63 Derin Güneş TUR Feliciano 5 2 64.16 0 4 57.10 11 121.26 X I
64 Vera Schad DOM Bianca 1 0 57.06 4 6 64.67 11 121.73 V
65 Yasmin Dagfal ARG Ata Pandera 0 0 44.43 8 4 51.31 12 95.74 X VI
66 Elay Snir ISR Femke 0 4 50.19 4 4 48.93 12 99.12 I
67 Emily Braune NAM Baron von Sphinxblick 4 4 47.97 4 0 51.78 12 99.75 IX
68 Amy Limb KEN Tequila 4 4 51.25 0 4 48.67 12 99.92 IX
69 Bernardo José Riera Sanchez COL Aragon 0 0 47.65 4 8 53.24 12 100.89 X V
70 Valentino Sala ARG Dos Lunas Bronx 0 4 56.09 0 8 50.97 12 107.06 VI
71 Amanraj Singh IND Silver Stick 8 0 58.04 4 0 53.97 12 112.01 VIII
72 Mya Khamis Bilbao ECU Malek 5 4 50.02 0 4 49.42 13 99.44 VI
73 Julia Foley BOL Royal Coral 8 4 53.26 0 1 59.07 13 112.33 VI
74 Chitrabhanu Singh IND Fire Baby 4 0 56.69 6 4 54.37 14 111.06 VIII
75 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 0 6 64.47 4 4 56.59 14 121.06 X V
76 Amber Morris ZIM Lady of the Nile 7 4 53.74 0 4 50.81 15 104.55 X IX
77 Nicole Saenz Seyler COL Escudeto 7 0 52.86 0 8 57.69 15 110.55 X V
78 Mika Weissman ISR Evita Rouge 0 8 45.46 0 8 48.95 16 94.41 I
79 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Iing Wei 8 0 47.26 4 4 50.47 16 97.73 X III
80 Maya Meyuhas ISR Ukas vd Vijf Bunders 0 0 45.68 4 12 52.96 16 98.64 I

FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2019
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

ALL GROUPS

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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Time

Team FEI
Group
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81 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 0 8 55.12 4 4 50.06 16 105.18 III
82 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 4 4 49.59 4 4 57.29 16 106.88 X IX
83 Bautista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 0 4 50.34 0 12 57.24 16 107.58 VI
84 Valentina Daza BOL Touch of Glass 0 4 53.82 8 4 57.29 16 111.11 VI
85 Fionna Hug de Lucia ECU Picasso Gv 8 4 55.86 0 4 57.63 16 113.49 VI
86 Valentina Paez Chaparro COL Perseo Q 0 4 54.41 4 9 62.39 17 116.80 V
87 Ayşegül Coşar TUR Sistem 9 Calvadino M 1 1 63.00 8 8 55.72 18 118.72 X I
88 Maia Karen ZAM Strike of Innocence 12 7 67.09 0 0 58.86 19 125.95 X IX
89 Barbara Callejas Boudoin ECU Noelia 0 4 44.32 8 8 48.31 20 92.63 VI
90 Juan Fernando Coral COL *Morgan 4 4 51.76 8 4 51.33 20 103.09 V
91 Martina Rivoiro ARG El Retorno Capri 1 4 51.94 7 8 56.64 20 108.58 VI
92 Martina Ledezma BOL Zion 12 0 53.96 8 0 55.82 20 109.78 VI
93 Reineiro Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 56.26 8 8 70.70 20 126.96 VI
94 Chiara Colllatti ARG Caizy 6 4 59.99 7 4 59.28 21 119.27 VI
95 Ainhoa Skubbe BOL Ben-Gurion 10 0 52.92 8 4 53.85 22 106.77 VI
96 Sofia Andrade de la Torre ECU Classic 8 0 56.32 11 4 58.88 23 115.20 VI
97 Elvira Baranova RUS Bonaqua 12 0 52.80 8 4 53.18 24 105.98 X III
98 Sara Belen Perez Romo ECU Marengo Xxix 4 8 55.26 8 4 54.75 24 110.01 VI
99 Sofia Lista VEN Cantaclaro 8 12 57.12 4 0 57.58 24 114.70 X V
100 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 9 4 47.29 8 4 54.10 25 101.39 III
101 Na'ama Borovitz ISR Toledo 4 10 65.49 8 4 57.43 26 122.92 I
102 Duru Ayan TUR Censes Z 14 7 67.72 4 1 62.77 26 130.49 X I
103 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweiss 4 4 53.86 12 7 68.46 27 122.32 III
104 Manuel Fernandez ARG Ab Gitana 4 0 48.61 20 4 55.52 28 104.13 VI
105 Larissa Puppio VEN Martina 8 5 59.91 8 8 58.48 29 118.39 X V
106 Mikhail Kozlov RUS Retro 4 9 61.38 8 10 66.25 31 127.63 III
107 Viktoria Lipakova RUS Vybor 10 8 57.86 12 9 60.67 39 118.53 III
108 Solange Lejeune Tomao MEX Mestizo Multiva 0 8 47.49 28 4 54.89 40 102.38 V
109 Tomas Baca ECU Borrachita 12 4 53.92 4 21 76.17 41 130.09 VI
110 Soledad Brito Bruzzone ECU Wirakchuro de Yurak 8 9 62.61 13 11 68.30 41 130.91 VI
111 Romina Muñoz BOL Drako 14 8 54.41 16 4 55.74 42 110.15 VI
112 Arjun Singh IND Chandni 8 12 58.14 12 20 55.71 52 113.85 VIII
113 Arjun Malaiya IND Rockteer 25 37 78.30 28 14 66.69 104 144.99 VIII

FEI Group I (Group EEF)
FEI Group II (Group EEF)
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ISRAEL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 0 0 41.31 0 0 52.18 0 93.49 X
2 Neta Keren ISR Cassandro Z 0 0 43.29 0 4 51.33 4 94.62
3 Lihi Deissi ISR Unique 0 4 52.32 0 0 50.29 4 102.61 X
4 No'am Arieli ISR Infinity de Litrange LXXXXVII 4 0 48.98 4 0 53.19 8 102.17
5 Lihi Pohoryles ISR Sunset vd Withoeve Z 0 0 51.33 0 8 55.56 8 106.89 X
6 Noya Eliyahu ISR Enjoy JV-H Z 1 4 55.63 5 0 56.50 10 112.13 X
7 Elay Snir ISR Femke 0 4 50.19 4 4 48.93 12 99.12
8 Mika Weissman ISR Evita Rouge 0 8 45.46 0 8 48.95 16 94.41
9 Maya Meyuhas ISR Ukas vd Vijf Bunders 0 0 45.68 4 12 52.96 16 98.64
10 Na'ama Borovitz ISR Toledo 4 10 65.49 8 4 57.43 26 122.92

Lee Auerbach ISR Fabiola BH 0 0 41.33 EL DNS  - 
Koral Bozaglo ISR Cennet NT 0 5 59.98 EL DNS  - 
Lihi Deissi ISR *Kalonko vh Weidse Hof 0 EL  - 0 4 49.29

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION TURKEY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Mina Asli Karabatur TUR Escenta 0 0 47.41 4 5 60.93 9 108.34
2 Derin Güneş TUR Feliciano 5 2 64.16 0 4 57.10 11 121.26 X
3 Ayşegül Coşar TUR Sistem 9 Calvadino M 1 1 63.00 8 8 55.72 18 118.72 X
4 Duru Ayan TUR Censes Z 14 7 67.72 4 1 62.77 26 130.49 X

Muhammed Osman Ekşi TUR Qraft Manathis EL DNS  - 0 0 51.62 X
Duru Ayan TUR *Gorazad 0 EL  - 0 8 50.74
Eylül Karakuş TUR Aloubette EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Selin Akoral TUR Hilsejottie VDM 0 EL  - 10 DNS  - 
Ayşegül Coşar TUR *Lady Rose EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 0 0 41.31 0 0 52.18 0 93.49 X
2 Neta Keren ISR Cassandro Z 0 0 43.29 0 4 51.33 4 94.62
3 Lihi Deissi ISR Unique 0 4 52.32 0 0 50.29 4 102.61 X
4 No'am Arieli ISR Infinity de Litrange LXXXXVII 4 0 48.98 4 0 53.19 8 102.17
5 Lihi Pohoryles ISR Sunset vd Withoeve Z 0 0 51.33 0 8 55.56 8 106.89 X
6 Mina Asli Karabatur TUR Escenta 0 0 47.41 4 5 60.93 9 108.34
7 Noya Eliyahu ISR Enjoy JV-H Z 1 4 55.63 5 0 56.50 10 112.13 X
8 Derin Güneş TUR Feliciano 5 2 64.16 0 4 57.10 11 121.26 X
9 Elay Snir ISR Femke 0 4 50.19 4 4 48.93 12 99.12
10 Mika Weissman ISR Evita Rouge 0 8 45.46 0 8 48.95 16 94.41
11 Maya Meyuhas ISR Ukas vd Vijf Bunders 0 0 45.68 4 12 52.96 16 98.64
12 Ayşegül Coşar TUR Sistem 9 Calvadino M 1 1 63.00 8 8 55.72 18 118.72 X
13 Na'ama Borovitz ISR Toledo 4 10 65.49 8 4 57.43 26 122.92
14 Duru Ayan TUR Censes Z 14 7 67.72 4 1 62.77 26 130.49 X

Team

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Team

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

Total
Time

Place Rider
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ivanka Lapshina RUS Putercup Ataman 0 0 47.45 0 0 56.53 0 103.98
2 Evgenia Lobanova RUS Vesta 0 0 48.42 0 4 58.79 4 107.21 X
3 Ulyana Nikulina RUS Katyusha 0 0 45.61 8 0 53.39 8 99.00 X
4 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Iing Wei 8 0 47.26 4 4 50.47 16 97.73 X
5 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 0 8 55.12 4 4 50.06 16 105.18
6 Elvira Baranova RUS Bonaqua 12 0 52.80 8 4 53.18 24 105.98 X
7 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 9 4 47.29 8 4 54.10 25 101.39
8 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweiss 4 4 53.86 12 7 68.46 27 122.32
9 Mikhail Kozlov RUS Retro 4 9 61.38 8 10 66.25 31 127.63
10 Viktoria Lipakova RUS Vybor 10 8 57.86 12 9 60.67 39 118.53

Maria-Evdokia Pavlova RUS Mars EL DNS  - 12 4 55.17
Anastasiya Latysheva RUS Quarta 4 0 54.26 EL DNS  - 
Anastasia Shchetinina RUS Ekvilina 13 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Ekaterina Korsakova RUS *Puerto Rica EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ivanka Lapshina RUS Putercup Ataman 0 0 47.45 0 0 56.53 0 103.98
2 Evgenia Lobanova RUS Vesta 0 0 48.42 0 4 58.79 4 107.21 X
3 Ulyana Nikulina RUS Katyusha 0 0 45.61 8 0 53.39 8 99.00 X
4 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Iing Wei 8 0 47.26 4 4 50.47 16 97.73 X
5 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 0 8 55.12 4 4 50.06 16 105.18
6 Elvira Baranova RUS Bonaqua 12 0 52.80 8 4 53.18 24 105.98 X
7 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 9 4 47.29 8 4 54.10 25 101.39
8 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweiss 4 4 53.86 12 7 68.46 27 122.32
9 Mikhail Kozlov RUS Retro 4 9 61.38 8 10 66.25 31 127.63
10 Viktoria Lipakova RUS Vybor 10 8 57.86 12 9 60.67 39 118.53

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Huntley Nabors USA Brombi 0 5 62.81 0 0 56.07 5 118.88

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IV

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alicia Herrera Florez COL Barcelona 0 0 43.66 0 0 51.63 0 95.29 X
2 Jorge Eduardo Lo Prete Botero COL Wonka de San Isidro 0 0 49.62 0 0 48.98 0 98.60 X
3 Juanita Londoño Paramo COL Creme de Cassis 0 0 52.21 0 0 51.97 0 104.18
4 Isabella Pardo Giraldo COL Carlota 0 0 53.53 0 0 51.17 0 104.70
5 Pedro Sanin Sanchez COL Gesner d'Elle 0 0 51.94 0 0 54.50 0 106.44
6 Santiago Andres Chawez Nuñez COL Pilluela 0 0 46.32 4 0 46.53 4 92.85
7 Juan Fernando Coral COL Rin 0 4 49.82 0 0 53.35 4 103.17
8 Emiliano Sierra Gonzalez COL Martina 0 0 49.37 4 0 55.73 4 105.10
9 Ana Lucia Correa Ramirez COL Amareto 0 4 54.65 0 0 51.09 4 105.74
10 Bernardo Alvarez Schemel COL Mr Darcy 0 0 54.52 0 4 54.84 4 109.36
11 Mariana Lopez Botero COL Sahara 0 0 49.39 0 6 64.69 6 114.08
12 Bernardo José Riera Sanchez COL Aragon 0 0 47.65 4 8 53.24 12 100.89 X
13 Nicole Saenz Seyler COL Escudeto 7 0 52.86 0 8 57.69 15 110.55 X
14 Valentina Paez Chaparro COL Perseo Q 0 4 54.41 4 9 62.39 17 116.80
15 Juan Fernando Coral COL *Morgan 4 4 51.76 8 4 51.33 20 103.09

Maria José Jimenez Barrero COL Lulu 0 0 55.56 EL DNS  - 
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniela Garro CRC Luc 0 0 51.82 0 0 52.15 0 103.97 X
2 Huntley Nabors USA Brombi 0 5 62.81 0 0 56.07 5 118.88
3 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 0 6 64.47 4 4 56.59 14 121.06 X

Carmen Gomez CRC Oaxaca 5 1 60.94 EL DNS  - X
Ana Victoria Vega CRC Ipanema 0 10 66.82 EL DNS  - X

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Vera Schad DOM Bianca 1 0 57.06 4 6 64.67 11 121.73
Camila Hernández DOM Luna EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ana Fernanda Reyna MEX Queen 0 0 40.99 0 0 47.14 0 88.13
2 Michelle Llamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 0 43.49 0 0 46.70 0 90.19 X
3 Regina Rodriguez Leal MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 47.63 0 0 45.57 0 93.20 X
4 Isabella Zubieta Scherer MEX Arca Guidam 0 0 47.45 0 0 49.24 0 96.69
5 Angela Gocher Alonso MEX Valentina 0 0 43.29 4 0 48.59 4 91.88
6 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela MEX *Felippa 0 4 47.26 0 0 45.88 4 93.14
7 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela MEX Aragorn 0 4 47.12 0 0 46.39 4 93.51 X
8 Jiemena Carrillo Watanabe MEX First Time Ls 4 0 48.54 0 0 49.17 4 97.71
9 Jaime Carreño Miranda MEX Sioux 4 0 53.18 0 0 50.88 4 104.06
10 Dario Ruiz Garcia MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 4 52.44 0 4 52.46 8 104.90 X
11 Ines Martin del Campo Rota MEX Valentin 0 0 52.30 8 0 57.06 8 109.36
12 Roberta Gomez Orvañanos MEX Dante 0 0 51.47 4 4 62.44 8 113.91
13 Barbara Pavlova Romero Anguiano MEX Bamba Ra 0 0 41.77 4 5 61.26 9 103.03
14 Michelle Llamas Valadez MEX *Bella Abdullah 0 4 46.08 28 0 55.85 32 101.93
15 Solange Lejeune Tomao MEX Mestizo Multiva 0 8 47.49 28 4 54.89 40 102.38

Maria Sofia Gilio Garcia MEX Hercules 8 EL  - 4 16 71.59
Maria Teresa Anaya Aguirre MEX Amarillys EL 16 73.04 0 EL  - 
Maria Alejandra Lopez Esteban MEX Toretto 9 EL  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated
GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofia Lista VEN Cantaclaro 8 12 57.12 4 0 57.58 24 114.70 X
2 Larissa Puppio VEN Martina 8 5 59.91 8 8 58.48 29 118.39 X

Alejandra Abilahoud VEN Rio Duero Tango 7 5 62.74 EL EL  - X

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Place

TeamTotal
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Rider

Place Rider

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ana Fernanda Reyna MEX Queen 0 0 40.99 0 0 47.14 0 88.13
2 Michelle Llamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 0 43.49 0 0 46.70 0 90.19 X
3 Regina Rodriguez Leal MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 47.63 0 0 45.57 0 93.20 X
4 Alicia Herrera Florez COL Barcelona 0 0 43.66 0 0 51.63 0 95.29 X
5 Isabella Zubieta Scherer MEX Arca Guidam 0 0 47.45 0 0 49.24 0 96.69
6 Jorge Eduardo Lo Prete Botero COL Wonka de San Isidro 0 0 49.62 0 0 48.98 0 98.60 X
7 Daniela Garro CRC Luc 0 0 51.82 0 0 52.15 0 103.97 X
8 Juanita Londoño Paramo COL Creme de Cassis 0 0 52.21 0 0 51.97 0 104.18
9 Isabella Pardo Giraldo COL Carlota 0 0 53.53 0 0 51.17 0 104.70
10 Pedro Sanin Sanchez COL Gesner d'Elle 0 0 51.94 0 0 54.50 0 106.44
11 Angela Gocher Alonso MEX Valentina 0 0 43.29 4 0 48.59 4 91.88
12 Santiago Andres Chawez Nuñez COL Pilluela 0 0 46.32 4 0 46.53 4 92.85
13 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela MEX Aragorn 0 4 47.12 0 0 46.39 4 93.51 X
14 Jiemena Carrillo Watanabe MEX First Time Ls 4 0 48.54 0 0 49.17 4 97.71
15 Juan Fernando Coral COL Rin 0 4 49.82 0 0 53.35 4 103.17
16 Jaime Carreño Miranda MEX Sioux 4 0 53.18 0 0 50.88 4 104.06
17 Emiliano Sierra Gonzalez COL Martina 0 0 49.37 4 0 55.73 4 105.10
18 Ana Lucia Correa Ramirez COL Amareto 0 4 54.65 0 0 51.09 4 105.74
19 Bernardo Alvarez Schemel COL Mr Darcy 0 0 54.52 0 4 54.84 4 109.36
20 Mariana Lopez Botero COL Sahara 0 0 49.39 0 6 64.69 6 114.08
21 Dario Ruiz Garcia MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 4 52.44 0 4 52.46 8 104.90 X
22 Ines Martin del Campo Rota MEX Valentin 0 0 52.30 8 0 57.06 8 109.36
23 Roberta Gomez Orvañanos MEX Dante 0 0 51.47 4 4 62.44 8 113.91
24 Barbara Pavlova Romero Anguiano MEX Bamba Ra 0 0 41.77 4 5 61.26 9 103.03
25 Vera Schad DOM Bianca 1 0 57.06 4 6 64.67 11 121.73
26 Bernardo José Riera Sanchez COL Aragon 0 0 47.65 4 8 53.24 12 100.89 X
27 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 0 6 64.47 4 4 56.59 14 121.06 X
28 Nicole Saenz Seyler COL Escudeto 7 0 52.86 0 8 57.69 15 110.55 X
29 Valentina Paez Chaparro COL Perseo Q 0 4 54.41 4 9 62.39 17 116.80
30 Juan Fernando Coral COL *Morgan 4 4 51.76 8 4 51.33 20 103.09
31 Sofia Lista VEN Cantaclaro 8 12 57.12 4 0 57.58 24 114.70 X
32 Larissa Puppio VEN Martina 8 5 59.91 8 8 58.48 29 118.39 X
33 Solange Lejeune Tomao MEX Mestizo Multiva 0 8 47.49 28 4 54.89 40 102.38

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Place Rider Total

Time
Team

FEI GROUP V
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Morena Signorini ARG 3 Coronas Zigoto 0 0 39.60 0 0 43.12 0 82.72
2 Bautista Maldonado ARG Top New Chez 0 0 39.78 0 0 44.42 0 84.20 X
3 Lara Cappellino ARG Brisa V 0 4 43.32 0 0 46.82 4 90.14
4 Valentina Di Paola ARG LV Cassandria 4 0 44.75 0 0 47.34 4 92.09
5 Agustin Nieves ARG Escencia  Z 4 0 44.63 0 0 48.64 4 93.27
6 Benicio Rodriguez ARG Remonta Veturia 0 0 42.94 0 4 51.16 4 94.10
7 Ma Paz Tarantino ARG Argentina 4 0 40.98 0 4 45.34 8 86.32 X
8 Victoria Gil Jaime ARG King's Charm 4 0 43.07 0 4 47.21 8 90.28
9 Ma Agustina Planas ARG Canal del Bajo Ma Belle 0 4 46.20 0 4 47.07 8 93.27 X
10 Luisa Gomez ARG Sil Tamboril 0 4 44.92 4 0 51.63 8 96.55
11 Yasmin Dagfal ARG Ata Pandera 0 0 44.43 8 4 51.31 12 95.74 X
12 Valentino Sala ARG Dos Lunas Bronx 0 4 56.09 0 8 50.97 12 107.06
13 Bautista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 0 4 50.34 0 12 57.24 16 107.58
14 Martina Rivoiro ARG El Retorno Capri 1 4 51.94 7 8 56.64 20 108.58
15 Chiara Colllatti ARG Caizy 6 4 59.99 7 4 59.28 21 119.27
16 Manuel Fernandez ARG Ab Gitana 4 0 48.61 20 4 55.52 28 104.13

Francina Brochero ARG FB Principe 0 RET  - 0 12 55.35
Valentina Firmani ARG R V° Laramy Z 4 0 47.85 5 RET  - 
Bernardo Sanchez ARG Camionero I° 0 4 44.12 0 EL  - 
Lola Moscon ARG Passe Portout Z 0 0 45.52 4 EL  - 
Guadalupe Sondon ARG San Jorge Godofredo 0 9 62.98 EL DNS  - 
Mateo Sayago ARG Gama Australia 4 EL  - EL DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Fabricio Rodriguez BOL Al Capone 0 0 43.06 0 0 48.31 0 91.37 X
2 Damian Zegarra Pacheco BOL Angelito Z 0 0 57.81 0 4 54.41 4 112.22 X
3 Julia Foley BOL Royal Coral 8 4 53.26 0 1 59.07 13 112.33
4 Valentina Daza BOL Touch of Glass 0 4 53.82 8 4 57.29 16 111.11
5 Martina Ledezma BOL Zion 12 0 53.96 8 0 55.82 20 109.78
6 Ainhoa Skubbe BOL Ben-Gurion 10 0 52.92 8 4 53.85 22 106.77
7 Romina Muñoz BOL Drako 14 8 54.41 16 4 55.74 42 110.15

Luciana Roca BOL D'Orion EL 0 53.83 0 4 57.92 X
Gloria La Fuente BOL Bacardi EL DNS  - 4 6 64.61
Franco Justiniano BOL Cavaliere EL DNS  - 5 EL  - X

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ECUADOR

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alegria Montalvo Landette ECU Vienna de Semilly 0 0 43.63 0 0 45.95 0 89.58 X
2 Sara Elisa Carrera Aguilar ECU Typhon Du Ricou 0 0 46.18 0 4 47.99 4 94.17 X
3 Emilia Chavez Guerrero ECU Faithful 0 0 46.06 0 4 54.88 4 100.94
4 Pablo Nicolas Torres Arevalo ECU Chadigo Z 0 0 52.87 4 0 48.17 4 101.04
5 Sarey Malik Calle ECU Tinetto Jo 0 4 42.35 0 4 53.94 8 96.29 X
6 Mya Khamis Bilbao ECU Malek 5 4 50.02 0 4 49.42 13 99.44
7 Fionna Hug de Lucia ECU Picasso Gv 8 4 55.86 0 4 57.63 16 113.49
8 Barbara Callejas Boudoin ECU Noelia 0 4 44.32 8 8 48.31 20 92.63
9 Sofia Andrade de la Torre ECU Classic 8 0 56.32 11 4 58.88 23 115.20
10 Sara Belen Perez Romo ECU Marengo Xxix 4 8 55.26 8 4 54.75 24 110.01
11 Tomas Baca ECU Borrachita 12 4 53.92 4 21 76.17 41 130.09
12 Soledad Brito Bruzzone ECU Wirakchuro de Yurak 8 9 62.61 13 11 68.30 41 130.91

Samuel Jaramillo ECU Baral Paesarro EL EL  - 0 EL  - X
Santiago Proaño ECU *Uide Orión 6 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Anabella Muñoz ECU Killer Cm 9 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Santiago Proaño ECU Uide Carcina Z EL EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Sofia Isabel Eiris de Sousa ECU Grama Convenchy DNS DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Dalmacio Laratro PAR Danubio 0 0 47.87 0 4 53.27 4 101.14
2 Reineiro Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 56.26 8 8 70.70 20 126.96

Joaquina Campusano PAR Overo 4 8 52.84 14 EL  - 
Joaquina Campusano PAR *Jhotan 0 4 54.95 DNS DNS  - 
Maria Lange PAR Bora 0 6 62.22 DNS DNS  - 
Arsenio Vazconsellos PAR Baguette 9 5 59.46 DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VI

TeamTotal
Time

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider

Place Rider

NF

NF Horse Team
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Morena Signorini ARG 3 Coronas Zigoto 0 0 39.60 0 0 43.12 0 82.72
2 Bautista Maldonado ARG Top New Chez 0 0 39.78 0 0 44.42 0 84.20 X
3 Alegria Montalvo Landette ECU Vienna de Semilly 0 0 43.63 0 0 45.95 0 89.58 X
4 Fabricio Rodriguez BOL Al Capone 0 0 43.06 0 0 48.31 0 91.37 X
5 Lara Cappellino ARG Brisa V 0 4 43.32 0 0 46.82 4 90.14
6 Valentina Di Paola ARG LV Cassandria 4 0 44.75 0 0 47.34 4 92.09
7 Agustin Nieves ARG Escencia  Z 4 0 44.63 0 0 48.64 4 93.27
8 Benicio Rodriguez ARG Remonta Veturia 0 0 42.94 0 4 51.16 4 94.10
9 Sara Elisa Carrera Aguilar ECU Typhon Du Ricou 0 0 46.18 0 4 47.99 4 94.17 X
10 Emilia Chavez Guerrero ECU Faithful 0 0 46.06 0 4 54.88 4 100.94
11 Pablo Nicolas Torres Arevalo ECU Chadigo Z 0 0 52.87 4 0 48.17 4 101.04
12 Dalmacio Laratro PAR Danubio 0 0 47.87 0 4 53.27 4 101.14
13 Damian Zegarra Pacheco BOL Angelito Z 0 0 57.81 0 4 54.41 4 112.22 X
14 Ma Paz Tarantino ARG Argentina 4 0 40.98 0 4 45.34 8 86.32 X
15 Victoria Gil Jaime ARG King's Charm 4 0 43.07 0 4 47.21 8 90.28
16 Ma Agustina Planas ARG Canal del Bajo Ma Belle 0 4 46.20 0 4 47.07 8 93.27 X
17 Sarey Malik Calle ECU Tinetto Jo 0 4 42.35 0 4 53.94 8 96.29 X
18 Luisa Gomez ARG Sil Tamboril 0 4 44.92 4 0 51.63 8 96.55
19 Yasmin Dagfal ARG Ata Pandera 0 0 44.43 8 4 51.31 12 95.74 X
20 Valentino Sala ARG Dos Lunas Bronx 0 4 56.09 0 8 50.97 12 107.06
21 Mya Khamis Bilbao ECU Malek 5 4 50.02 0 4 49.42 13 99.44
22 Julia Foley BOL Royal Coral 8 4 53.26 0 1 59.07 13 112.33
23 Bautista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 0 4 50.34 0 12 57.24 16 107.58
24 Valentina Daza BOL Touch of Glass 0 4 53.82 8 4 57.29 16 111.11
25 Fionna Hug de Lucia ECU Picasso Gv 8 4 55.86 0 4 57.63 16 113.49
26 Barbara Callejas Boudoin ECU Noelia 0 4 44.32 8 8 48.31 20 92.63
27 Martina Rivoiro ARG El Retorno Capri 1 4 51.94 7 8 56.64 20 108.58
28 Martina Ledezma BOL Zion 12 0 53.96 8 0 55.82 20 109.78
29 Reineiro Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 56.26 8 8 70.70 20 126.96
30 Chiara Colllatti ARG Caizy 6 4 59.99 7 4 59.28 21 119.27
31 Ainhoa Skubbe BOL Ben-Gurion 10 0 52.92 8 4 53.85 22 106.77
32 Sofia Andrade de la Torre ECU Classic 8 0 56.32 11 4 58.88 23 115.20
33 Sara Belen Perez Romo ECU Marengo Xxix 4 8 55.26 8 4 54.75 24 110.01
34 Manuel Fernandez ARG Ab Gitana 4 0 48.61 20 4 55.52 28 104.13
35 Tomas Baca ECU Borrachita 12 4 53.92 4 21 76.17 41 130.09
36 Soledad Brito Bruzzone ECU Wirakchuro de Yurak 8 9 62.61 13 11 68.30 41 130.91
37 Romina Muñoz BOL Drako 14 8 54.41 16 4 55.74 42 110.15

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

FEI GROUP VII

FEI GROUP VII

Total
Time

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

TeamPlace Rider

Place Rider
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

NF Horse
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION INDIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Amanraj Singh IND Silver Stick 8 0 58.04 4 0 53.97 12 112.01
2 Chitrabhanu Singh IND Fire Baby 4 0 56.69 6 4 54.37 14 111.06
3 Arjun Singh IND Cavalino Ask* 4 12 56.61 4 4 54.08 24 110.69
4 Arjun Singh IND Chandni 8 12 58.14 12 20 55.71 52 113.85
5 Arjun Malaiya IND Rockteer 25 37 78.30 28 14 66.69 104 144.99

Jyoti Vishwakarma IND Vijay 12 15 67.69 EL DNS  - 
Sidhchintan Singh Dhindsa IND Connie Briton 4 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Md Hamja Aqil IND Argiano 20 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Vashundhara Rao IND Star Vally EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Anushka Shriwastva IND Amara EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Vashundhara Rao IND Black Berry* EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Amanraj Singh IND Silver Stick 8 0 58.04 4 0 53.97 12 112.01
2 Chitrabhanu Singh IND Fire Baby 4 0 56.69 6 4 54.37 14 111.06
3 Arjun Singh IND Chandni 8 12 58.14 12 20 55.71 52 113.85
4 Arjun Malaiya IND Rockteer 25 37 78.30 28 14 66.69 104 144.99

Total
Time

Team

NF Horse

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION NAMIBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Innocent Tjitavi NAM Okokambe Coster 0 0 50.18 4 0 52.28 4 102.46
2 Taria Brits NAM Manna From Heaven 4 0 50.27 4 0 52.36 8 102.63
3 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 0 8 51.35 0 0 51.42 8 102.77
4 Taria Brits NAM *Seeis Mercury 0 0 54.17 9 0 57.18 9 111.35
5 Emily Braune NAM *Moritz 7 0 47.31 4 0 52.12 11 99.43
6 Emily Braune NAM Baron von Sphinxblick 4 4 47.97 4 0 51.78 12 99.75

Alyssa Hopking NAM Tommy Davies 0 0 44.83 DNS DNS  - 
Alyssa Hopking NAM *Seeis Minsuelo 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Helen Criticos RSA *Cruisa Bacardi 0 0 52.95 0 0 49.46 0 102.41
2 Leonard Drotsky RSA Bob Marley's Rasta 4 0 48.83 0 0 49.20 4 98.03

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emah Dakik ZAM My Something Special 4 0 53.44 0 0 56.34 4 109.78 X
2 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 4 4 49.59 4 4 57.29 16 106.88 X
3 Maia Karen ZAM Strike of Innocence 12 7 67.09 0 0 58.86 19 125.95 X

Hellary Malubwa ZAM Olive Grove EL 0 53.27 4 6 64.64 X
Cerys Lillie ZAM Where's She Been 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Olivia Roberts ZIM Daytona 0 0 45.42 0 0 42.61 0 88.03 X
2 Amy Kille ZIM Just Dance 0 0 49.88 0 0 46.72 0 96.60 X
3 Amber Morris ZIM *Echo Burning 0 0 52.50 0 0 51.72 0 104.22
4 Sinead Johnson ZIM Morning Mist 0 0 42.94 0 4 43.57 4 86.51
5 Sala Smith ZIM Warlock 0 4 46.82 0 4 56.89 8 103.71 X
6 Amy Limb KEN Tequila 4 4 51.25 0 4 48.67 12 99.92
7 Amber Morris ZIM Lady of the Nile 7 4 53.74 0 4 50.81 15 104.55 X

Taige Mannix ZIM Supreme 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Kirstin Johnson ZIM Maya EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Olivia Roberts ZIM Daytona 0 0 45.42 0 0 42.61 0 88.03 X
2 Amy Kille ZIM Just Dance 0 0 49.88 0 0 46.72 0 96.60 X
3 Sinead Johnson ZIM Morning Mist 0 0 42.94 0 4 43.57 4 86.51
4 Leonard Drotsky RSA Bob Marley's Rasta 4 0 48.83 0 0 49.20 4 98.03
5 Innocent Tjitavi NAM Okokambe Coster 0 0 50.18 4 0 52.28 4 102.46
6 Emah Dakik ZAM My Something Special 4 0 53.44 0 0 56.34 4 109.78 X
7 Taria Brits NAM Manna From Heaven 4 0 50.27 4 0 52.36 8 102.63
8 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 0 8 51.35 0 0 51.42 8 102.77
9 Sala Smith ZIM Warlock 0 4 46.82 0 4 56.89 8 103.71 X
10 Emily Braune NAM Baron von Sphinxblick 4 4 47.97 4 0 51.78 12 99.75
11 Amy Limb KEN Tequila 4 4 51.25 0 4 48.67 12 99.92
12 Amber Morris ZIM Lady of the Nile 7 4 53.74 0 4 50.81 15 104.55 X
13 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 4 4 49.59 4 4 57.29 16 106.88 X
14 Maia Karen ZAM Strike of Innocence 12 7 67.09 0 0 58.86 19 125.95 X

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP IX

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team


	Bronze Overall

